                                                               LN1132
Rev.1.0 — July. 17, 2012                              1                                        www.natlinear.com
300mA Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
■ General Description
The LN1132 series are highly precise, low power
consumption, positive voltage regulators manufactured
using CMOS and laser trimming technologies. The series
provides large currents with a significantly small dropout

 SOT-23-3L,SOT-23-3B,SOT23-5
 SOT-89-5L
■  Ordering Information
LN1132 P ③④⑤⑥
① ②
Designator Symbol Description Designator Symbol Description
①  32 Indicates the product number ④ 1/2
Output Voltage Accuracy
1：±1%；2：±2%
② P
Type of
regulator 3-pin
⑤
M SOT-23-3L
V SOT23-3B
P SOT-89-3
N SOT23-5
R SOT-89-5L
③ 12-60
Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V;  50:5.0V
⑥
R Embossed Tape :Standard Feed
L Embossed Tape :Reverse Feed
                                                               LN1132
Rev.1.0 — July. 17, 2012                              2                                        www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Configuration
VIN
VOUTVSS
SOT-23-3L/SOT-23-3B
1 2
3
(Top View)
■ Marking Rule
 SOT-89-3L and SOT-23-3L/B
① Represents the product name
Symbol Product Name
H LN1132◆◆◆◆◆
② Represents the range of output voltage
Output Voltage Range（V） 0.1～3.0 3.1～6.0 6.1～9.0
Symbol R S T
③ Represents the Output Voltage
Symbol Output Voltage（V） Symbol Output Voltage（V）
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 5.1 -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 5.2 -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 5.3 -
 引脚号
引脚名 功能
SOT-23-3L/B SOT-89-5L SOT23-5 SOT-89-3L
3 5 1 2 VIN Supply Power
1 2 2 1 VSS Ground
- 3 4 - NC No connect
- 4 3 - CE Chip enable
2 1 5 3 VOUT Voltage Pin
1
1
2
2
3
3
VOUTVINVSS
SOT-89-3L
(Top View)
                                                               LN1132
Rev.1.0 — July. 17, 2012                              3                                        www.natlinear.com
Symbol Output Voltage（V） Symbol Output Voltage（V）
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 5.4 -
9 - 4 - T 2.5 5.5 -